FILED

## **PUBLIC MATTER**

APR 1 5 2010 A C STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

## STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of	) Case No.: 10-ZA-03368 (09-AE-19461)
ATTILIO REGOLO, JR.	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO TERMINATE INACTIVE ENROLLMENT
Member No. 140964	
A Member of the State Bar.	) )

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFOR, respondent's April 1, 2010, unopposed motion to terminate inactive enrollment is **GRANTED**. Effective as of the date of this order, respondent's inactive enrollment is terminated.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: April <u>/</u>, 2010

RICHARD A. HONN
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag ° 078 541 454

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on April 15, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

## ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO TERMINATE INACTIVE ENROLLMENT

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:  $\boxtimes$ by e-mail and first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows: ATTILIO M. REGOLO JR **REGOLO & ASSOCIATES** 15124 VENTURA BLVD STE 203 SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91403 e-mail: amr90210@yahoo.com , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal by certified mail, No. Service at , California, addressed as follows: by overnight mail at , California, addressed as follows: by fax transmission, at fax number . No error was reported by the fax machine that I used. By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge of the attorney's office, addressed as follows:  $\boxtimes$ by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows: Jill Sperber, Fee Arbitration, Los Angeles I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on April 15, 2010.

Cristina Potter
Case Administrator
State Bar Court